
FIRST AMENDMENT TO MANAGED CARE SERVICING AGREEMENT 

31466 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to Contract No. 31466 is made and entered, in 

duplicate, as of January 26, 2010 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order 

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on January 6, 

2009, by and between TRISTAR MANAGED CARE, INC., a California corporation 

("Contractor"), whose address is 100 Oceangate, Suite 700, Long Beach, CA 90802, and 

the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract dated January 27, 2009, whereby 

the Contractor agreed to furnish medical networks and case management services 

consisting of case management and utilization review services ; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract for a one year term; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

the Contract and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. 

2. 

Paragraph 2 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM. This Agreement shall begin 

on February 1, 2009, and shall end on January 31, 2011 (both days 

inclusive), unless terminated earlier in accordance with Section 13. By 

mutual agreement and amendment of this Agreement, the parties may 

extend the initial term for three (3) separate, consecutive periods of one 

year each. 

Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and 

conditions in Contract No. 31466 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force 

and effect. 

I/ 

I/ 

/I 

1 
WJM.KJM A08-04089 1/29/10 
~:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\DO27\POlO\OO193533. DOC 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be 

!xecuted in duplicate by their authorized representatives as of the date first stated above. 

TRISTAR MANAGED CARE, INC., a California 

3 ?  / /  24/49 ,2010 

5f11 2094 , 201 0 

2.3 ,2010 

1 6  arq/ 7 A, .h” 
(Type or Print Name) 

“TRI STAR” 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 

- Assistant City Manager 

WgxnebPlmUANT 
tO8#;T IoN901~  
MQcvCHMER 

This First Amendment is approved as to form on f i b  2- ,2010. 

ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

2 
MJM:KJM A08-04089 1/29/10 
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D027WOlO\OO193533.DOC 


